OP \$40.00 87360870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosc & Co Limited		09/03/2018	Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LWC Holdings Limited
Street Address:	41 Notting Hill
City:	Belfast
State/Country:	NORTHERN IRELAND
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTHERN IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87360870	LIMAVADY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@hemphillnoyes.com

Correspondent Name: Rosc & Co Ltd Address Line 1: 105 Main Street

Address Line 4: Portrush, NORTHERN IRELAND

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey Hemphill	٥
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey Hemphill/	9
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO Assignment Recordal	#page1.tif
source=USPTO Assignment Recordal	#page2.tif
source=USPTO Assignment Recordal	#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006457 FRAME: 0555

900470075

DATED

3rd September, 2018

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006457 FRAME: 0556

EXTRACTS OF THE ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated 3rd September, 2018

PARTIES

ROSC & Co Limited, address 105 Main Street, Portrush, Northern Ireland (the "Assignor");

<u>AND</u>

LWC Holdings Limited, address 41 Notting Hill, Belfast, Northern Ireland (the "Assignee")

BACKGROUND

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the Trade Marks (as defined below).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to the assignment of the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out in this agreement.

AGREED TERMS

Trade Marks: registered trade marks and applications short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule.

ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks including:

- (a) the absolute entitlement to any registered trade marks granted pursuant to any of the applications comprised in the Trade Marks; and
- (b) all statutory and common law rights attaching to the Trade Marks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered or used;
- (c) and the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement of any of the registered Trade Marks whether occurring before, on or after the date of this agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006457 FRAME: 0557

SCHEDULE TRADE MARKS

Jurisdiction	Class	Mark	Number	Specification of goods or services
USA	33	LIMAVADY	87360870	Alcoholic beverages except beers

RECORDED: 10/16/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006457 FRAME: 0558